TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM297599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viddy, Inc.		01/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fullscreen, Inc.	
Street Address:	9336 Washington Blvd., Building K	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85675865	VIDDY
Serial Number:	85966453	CLIQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: jgard@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61805-225717 AND 222055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=NPT TM ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0822

NUNC PRO TUNC U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Viddy, Inc.

Signed:

Printed Name:

Date:

INDS02 1311699v1

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0823